JULY 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Kiri Te Kanawa Village

PPPPP



Week One
Monday 01 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Conservatory
10:30 am Triple A Functional Conservatory
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Conservatory
01:30 pm Tai Chi Conservatory
01:30 pm Outdoor Bowls Village Green
07:00 pm Craft Group Night Owls Village Lounge

Tuesday 02 July

09:00 am Walking Group Reception
10:30 am Bingo Conservatory
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Conservatory
0l:15 pm Out &About ™ Reception

Wednesday 03 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Conservatory
10:00 am Mens Club - Morning Tea Village Lounge
10:30 am Triple A Functional Conservatory
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Conservatory
01:30 pm Craft Group - Crafternoon Conservatory
01:30 pm Art Class Conservatory
02:00 pm Movie - Budha Sing Born to Run Movie Theatre
02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge

Thursday 04 July

10:30 am Guest Speaker - Sunrise Foundation ™ Movie Theatre
10:30 am Knitting Group - Knit & Natter Village Lounge
[1:30 am Online Art Class Virtual Events
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Conservatory
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar
05:00 pm Village Host - Club Bar Village Bar

Friday 05 July

09:30 am Shopping Trip - City Shuttle Reception

10:30 am Shopping Trip - City Shuttle Reception

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Conservatory
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See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.
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01:00 pm
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:30 pm
05:00 pm
05:00 pm

Sewing - Pins & Needles

Men's Club Pool Competition ™
Village Host - Club Bar

Mini Games

Table Tennis

Pool/ Snooker

Village Lounge
The Bar
Village Bar
Village Bar
Conservatory

Village Lounge

Saturday 06 July

01:30 pm
04:00 pm
04:30 pm

Outdoor Bowls
Village Host - Club Bar
Quiz Night

Bowling Green
Village Bar
Village Lounge

Sunday 07 July

Week Two

Monday 08 July

09:30 am
09:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
07:00 pm

World Friendship Day
Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional
Cards & Table Games
Tai Chi

Outdoor Bowls

Craft Group Night Owls

Village Bar

Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Village Green
Village Lounge

Tuesday 09 July

09:00 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
0l:15 pm

Walking Group

Bingo

Pop Up Shop -AOK Clothing
Cards & Table Games

Out &About ™

Wednesday 10 July

Reception

Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory

Reception

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:00 am Mens Club - Morning Tea Riddle
10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games

01:30 pm Craft Group - Crafternoon
01:30 pm Art Class

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Conservatory
Village Lounge
Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
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02:00 pm
02:30 pm

Movie - Rising Phoenix
Scrabble

Thursday || July

Movie Theatre

Village Lounge

Coffee Cart

Knitting Group - Knit & Natter
Cards & Table Games

Happy Hour

Comedy Club -Audience Participation Play

Village Host - Club Bar

Outside main reception
Village Lounge
Conservatory

Village Bar

Village Bar

Village Bar

Friday 12 July

09:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm

Shopping Trip - City Shuttle
Shopping Trip - City Shuttle
Cards & Table Games
Sewing - Pins & Needles

Wine Tasting - Esk Valley Collection ™

Village Host - Club Bar
Mini Games
Table Tennis

Reception
Reception
Conservatory
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Village Bar
Village Bar

Conservatory

Saturday |3 July

01:30 pm
04:00 pm

Outdoor Bowls
Village Host - Club Bar

Bowling Green

Village Bar

Sunday 14 July

Week Three

Monday |5 July

09:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
07:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional
Cards & Table Games
Tai Chi

Outdoor Bowls

Craft Group Night Owls

Tuesday 16 July

Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Village Green
Village Lounge

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.
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09:00 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
0l:15 pm
02:00 pm

Walking Group
Bingo

Cards & Table Games
Out &About ™

Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group

Wednesday 17 July

Reception
Conservatory
Conservatory
Reception

Movie Theatre

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
[1:30 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
02:30 pm

Triple A Circuit

Mens Club - Morning Tea Riddle
Triple A Functional

Tai Chi

Cards & Table Games

Craft Group - Crafternoon

Art Class

Movie - Lorena Light-Footed Woman

Scrabble

Conservatory
Village Lounge
Conservatory
Virtual Events
Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Movie Theatre

Village Lounge

Thursday 18 July

10:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm

Guest Speaker - Digital Literacy ™

Knitting Group - Knit & Natter
Cards & Table Games

Friendship Group - Meet and Greet ™

Happy Hour
Village Host - Club Bar

Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Conservatory
Conservatory
Village Bar
Village Bar

Friday 19 July

09:30 am
10:30 am
12:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:30 pm
05:00 pm
05:00 pm

Shopping Trip - City Shuttle
Shopping Trip - City Shuttle
Lunch Club - Tahu Restaurant ™
Cards & Table Games

Sewing - Pins & Needles

Village Host - Club Bar

Mini Games

Table Tennis

Pool/ Snooker

Reception
Reception

40 Centennial Drive
Conservatory
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Village Bar
Conservatory

Village Lounge

Saturday 20 July

01:30 pm Outdoor Bowls
04:00 pm Village Host - Club Bar
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Bowling Green

Village Bar
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Sunday 21 July

Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory

Village Green

Week Four

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games
01:30 pm Tai Chi

01:30 pm Outdoor Bowls

07:00 pm Craft Group Night Owls

Village Lounge

Tuesday 23 July

09:00 am Walking Group

10:30 am Bingo

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games

01:15 pm Out &About ™

02:00 pm Cooking Class with Janice ™

Wednesday 24 July

Reception
Conservatory
Conservatory
Reception

Bar

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:00 am Mens Club - Morning Tea Riddle
10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games

01:30 pm Craft Group - Crafternoon
01:30 pm Art Class

02:00 pm Movie - The Deepest Breath
02:30 pm Scrabble

Conservatory
Village Lounge
Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Movie Theatre

Village Lounge

Thursday 25 July

09:00 am Coffee Cart

10:30 am Knitting Group - Knit & Natter
[1:00 am Te Reo for Beginners

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games

04:00 pm Happy Hour - Olymepics party
04:00 pm Happy Hour

05:00 pm Village Host - Club Bar

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Outside reception
Village Lounge
Virtual Events
Conservatory

Bar

Village Bar
Village Bar
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Friday 26 July

09:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:30 pm
05:00 pm
05:00 pm

01:30 pm
04:00 pm

Saturday 27 July

Shopping Trip - City Shuttle

Triple A Functional - An Olympic theme class! ™

Shopping Trip - City Shuttle
Cards & Table Games
Sewing - Pins & Needles
Village Host - Club Bar
Mini Games

Table Tennis

Pool/ Snooker

Outdoor Bowls
Village Host - Club Bar

Sunday 28 July

Reception
Conservatory
Reception
Conservatory
Village Lounge
Village Bar
Village Bar
Conservatory

Village Lounge

Bowling Green

Village Bar

Week Five

09:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
07:00 pm

Monday 29 July

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional
Cards & Table Games
Tai Chi

Outdoor Bowls

Craft Group Night Owls

Tuesday 30 July

Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Village Green
Village Lounge

Walking Group
Bingo

Cards & Table Games
Out &About ™

Residents' Birthday Celebration ™

Reception
Conservatory
Conservatory
Reception

Village Lounge

Wednesday 31 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:00 am Mens Club - Morning Tea Riddle
10:30 am Triple A Functional

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Conservatory
Village Lounge

Conservatory
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01:00 pm

Cards & Table Games

01:30 pm Craft Group - Crafternoon

01:30 pm Art Class

02:00 pm Movie - The Beautiful game

02:30 pm Scrabble

06:00 pm Fine Dining - A night in Paris $45.00 ™
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Conservatory
Conservatory
Conservatory
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge

Serviced Apartment Dining
Room
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