

JULY 2024

ACTIVITIES PROGRAMME

Independent Residents

Kiri Te Kanawa Village

N A	/ee		
W		ωт	na
	4 ㅡ ㅡ		

Monday 0) I July	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Conservatory
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Conservatory

01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Tai Chi	Conservatory

0 1.00 p		Consci vacor y
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green

07:00 pm Craft Group Night Owls Village Lounge

Tuesday 02 July

09:00 am	Walking Group	Reception
10:30 am	Bingo	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:15 pm	Out & About	Reception

Wednesday 03 July

09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Conservatory
10:00 am	Mens Club - Morning Tea	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Craft Group - Crafternoon	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Art Class	Conservatory
02:00 pm	Movie - Budha Sing Born to Run	Movie Theatre
02:30 pm	Scrabble	Village Lounge

Thursday 04 July

1110110101	· · J/	
10:30 am	Guest Speaker - Sunrise Foundation 📮	Movie Theatre
10:30 am	Knitting Group - Knit & Natter	Village Lounge
11:30 am	Online Art Class	Virtual Events
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar

Friday 05 July

/		
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - City Shuttle	Reception
10:30 am	Shopping Trip - City Shuttle	Reception
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

01:00 pm	Sewing - Pins & Needles	Village Lounge
02:00 pm	Men's Club Pool Competition	The Bar
04:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar
04:30 pm	Mini Games	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Table Tennis	Conservatory
05:00 pm	Pool/ Snooker	Village Lounge

Saturday 06 July		
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
04:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar
04:30 pm	Quiz Night	Village Lounge

Sunday 07 July

Week Two

Monday 08 July		
09:30 am	World Friendship Day	Village Bar
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Conservatory
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Tai Chi	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green
07:00 pm	Craft Group Night Owls	Village Lounge

Tuesday 09 July		
09:00 am	Walking Group	Reception
10:30 am	Bingo	Conservatory
11:00 am	Pop Up Shop - AOK Clothing	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:15 pm	Out & About 📮	Reception

Wednesd	ay 10 July	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Conservatory
10:00 am	Mens Club - Morning Tea Riddle	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Craft Group - Crafternoon	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Art Class	Conservatory

02:00 pm	Movie - Rising Phoenix	Movie Theatre
02:30 pm	Scrabble	Village Lounge

Thursday I I July				
09:00 am	Coffee Cart	Outside main reception		
10:30 am	Knitting Group - Knit & Natter	Village Lounge		
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory		
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Bar		
05:00 pm	Comedy Club -Audience Participation Play	Village Bar		
05:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar		

Friday 12 July				
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - City Shuttle	Reception		
10:30 am	Shopping Trip - City Shuttle	Reception		
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory		
01:00 pm	Sewing - Pins & Needles	Village Lounge		
02:00 pm	Wine Tasting - Esk Valley Collection	Movie Theatre		
04:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar		
04:30 pm	Mini Games	Village Bar		
05:00 pm	Table Tennis	Conservatory		

Saturday 13 July				
01:30 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green				
04:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar		

Sunday 14 July

Week Th	Week Three				
Monday 15 July					
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Conservatory			
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Conservatory			
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory			
01:30 pm	Tai Chi	Conservatory			
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green			
07:00 pm	Craft Group Night Owls	Village Lounge			

Tuesday 16 July

09:00 am	Walking Group	Reception
10:30 am	Bingo	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:15 pm	Out & About 📮	Reception
02:00 pm	Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group	Movie Theatre

Wednesday	17 July	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Conservatory
10:00 am	Mens Club - Morning Tea Riddle	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Conservatory
I I:30 am	Tai Chi	Virtual Events
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Craft Group - Crafternoon	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Art Class	Conservatory
02:00 pm	Movie - Lorena Light-Footed Woman	Movie Theatre
02:30 pm	Scrabble	Village Lounge

Thursday 18 July				
10:30 am	Guest Speaker - Digital Literacy 🏲	Movie Theatre		
10:30 am	Knitting Group - Knit & Natter	Village Lounge		
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory		
02:00 pm	Friendship Group - Meet and Greet 🏲	Conservatory		
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Bar		
05:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar		

Friday 19 July				
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - City Shuttle	Reception		
10:30 am	Shopping Trip - City Shuttle	Reception		
12:00 pm	Lunch Club - Tahu Restaurant 🏲	40 Centennial Drive		
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory		
01:00 pm	Sewing - Pins & Needles	Village Lounge		
04:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar		
04:30 pm	Mini Games	Village Bar		
05:00 pm	Table Tennis	Conservatory		
05:00 pm	Pool/ Snooker	Village Lounge		

Saturday 20 July			
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green	
04:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar	

Sunday 21 July

×	\mathbf{A}					
- 1	л	10		-0	ur	٠
-	•	$\mathbf{A} -$				

Monday	22 .	July

09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Conservatory
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Tai Chi	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green
07:00 pm	Craft Group Night Owls	Village Lounge

Tuesday	v 23	lulv
Tuesda	y ZJ .	Juiy

· ·		
09:00 am	Walking Group	Reception
10:30 am	Bingo	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:15 pm	Out & About	Reception
02:00 pm	Cooking Class with Janice	Bar

M_{α}	ln a a day	つ ⊿ ∣	بحانيا
vved	Inesday	4 4	luly

09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Conservatory
10:00 am	Mens Club - Morning Tea Riddle	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Craft Group - Crafternoon	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Art Class	Conservatory
02:00 pm	Movie - The Deepest Breath	Movie Theatre
02:30 pm	Scrabble	Village Lounge

Thursday 25 July

09:00 am	Coffee Cart	Outside reception
10:30 am	Knitting Group - Knit & Natter	Village Lounge
I I:00 am	Te Reo for Beginners	Virtual Events
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
04:00 pm	Happy Hour - Olympics party	Bar
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar

Friday 26 July		
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - City Shuttle	Reception
10:30 am	Triple A Functional - An Olympic theme class!	Conservatory
10:30 am	Shopping Trip - City Shuttle	Reception
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Sewing - Pins & Needles	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar
04:30 pm	Mini Games	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Table Tennis	Conservatory
05:00 pm	Pool/ Snooker	Village Lounge

Saturday	27 July	
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
04:00 pm	Village Host - Club Bar	Village Bar

Sunday 28 July

Week Fi	Week Five	
Monday 2	29 July	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Conservatory
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Tai Chi	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green
07:00 pm	Craft Group Night Owls	Village Lounge

Tuesday 30 July		
09:00 am	Walking Group	Reception
10:30 am	Bingo	Conservatory
01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:15 pm	Out & About	Reception
02:00 pm	Residents' Birthday Celebration	Village Lounge

Wednesda	ay 31 July	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Conservatory
10:00 am	Mens Club - Morning Tea Riddle	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Conservatory

01:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Craft Group - Crafternoon	Conservatory
01:30 pm	Art Class	Conservatory
02:00 pm	Movie - The Beautiful game	Movie Theatre
02:30 pm	Scrabble	Village Lounge
06:00 pm	Fine Dining - A night in Paris \$45.00	Serviced Apartment Dining Room

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.